Net Loss per common share — basic $ (0.01) $ (0.14) $ (0.13)
Net Loss per common share — diluted $ (0.01) $ (0.14) $ (0.13)

The following table presents the effects of the restatement adjustment on the accompanying consolidated statement of
operations for the three months ended September 30, 2008:

As Previously Net
Reported Restated Adjustment

Consolidated Statement of Operations and Comprehensive loss
General and administrative expenses $ 638,949 $ 1,039,784 $ 400,835

Total operating expenses $ 638,949 $ 1,039,784 $ 400,835
Income before income taxes $ 1,160,499 $ 759,664 $ (400,835)
Net income $ 732,512 $ 331,677 $ (400,835)

Comprehensive income $ 1,540,318 $ 1,139,483 $ (400,835)

Net (loss) income per common share — basic $ 0.02 $ 0.01 $ (0.01)

Edgar Filing: CHINA RECYCLING ENERGY CORP - Form 10-12B

95

Net (loss) income per common share — diluted $ 0.02 $ 0.01 $ (0.01)

 The following table presents the effects of the restatement adjustment on the accompanying consolidated balance
sheet at December 31, 2008:

F-19

Edgar Filing: CHINA RECYCLING ENERGY CORP - Form 10-12B

96

Consolidated Balance Sheet at December 31, 2008

As
Previously
Reported Restated Net Adjustment

Tax payable $ 2,137,356 $ 1,313,949 $ (823,407)
Deferred tax liability, net $ - $ 823,407 $ 823,407
Total liabilities $ 12,679,694 $ 12,679,694 $ -
Additional paid in capital $ 30,475,360 $ 34,528,289 $ 4,052,929
Accumulated deficit $ (2,991,995) $ (7,044,924) $ (4,052,929)
Total stockholders’ equity $ 32,421,663 $ 32,421,663 $ -

22. SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

On October 26, 2009, Xi'an TCH and Erdos TCH (collectively “the Borrower”) jointly entered into a Non Promissory
Short Term Revolving Financing Agreement, dated and effective from October 12, 2009, with Citi Bank (China) Co.,
Ltd., Shanghai Branch (the “Lender”).

The maximum financing provided under the Agreement is RMB 20 million (about US$2.9 million). The Agreement
allows for the Borrowers to borrow money to maintain current liquidity for notes receivable, such as trade notes
payable to the Company, or in order to capitalize on discounts for early payment of accounts payable, such as for

[…]

The following table presents the effects of the restatement adjustment on the accompanying consolidated statement of
operations for the year ended December 31, 2008:

As
Previously Net
Reported Restated Adjustment

Con Consolidated Statement of Operations and Comprehensive loss

General and administrative expenses $ 2,773,702 $ 3,354,028 $ 580,326
Total operating expenses $ 2,773,702 $ 3,354,028 $ 580,326
Interest expense $ (1,314,689) $ (4,787,292) $ (3,472,603)
Total non-operating expenses $ (1,261,705) $ (4,734,308) $ (3,472,603)
(Loss) income before income taxes $ 3,466,102 $ (586,827) $ (4,052,929)
Net (Loss) income $ 1,833,265 $ (2,219,664) $ (4,052,929)

Edgar Filing: CHINA RECYCLING ENERGY CORP - Form 10-12B

132

Comprehensive (loss) income $ 3,697,592 $ (355,337) $ (4,052,929)

Net (Loss) income per common share — basic $ 0.06 $ (0.07) $ (0.13)
Net (Loss) income per common share — diluted $ 0.03 $ (0.07) $ (0.10)

F-38

Edgar Filing: CHINA RECYCLING ENERGY CORP - Form 10-12B

133

The following table presents the effects of the restatement adjustment on the accompanying consolidated balance
sheet for the date at December 31, 2008:

Consolidate Balance Sheet at December 31, 2008

As
Previously
Reported Restated

Net
Adjustment

   Tax payable $ 2,137,356 $ 1,313,949 $ (823,407)
   Deferred tax liability, net $ - $ 823,407 $ 823,407
   Total liabilities $ 12,679,694 $ 12,679,694 $ -
   Additional paid in capital $ 30,475,360 $ 34,528,289 $ 4,052,929
R   Accumulated deficit $ (2,991,995) $ (7,044,924) $ (4,052,929)
   Total stockholders’ equity $ 32,421,663 $ 32,421,663 $ -

F-39

Edgar Filing: CHINA RECYCLING ENERGY CORP - Form 10-12B

134

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to Section 12 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this registration
statement to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

China Recycling Energy Corporation

Date: February 5, 2010 By: /s/  Guohua Ku
Guohua Ku
Chairman of the Board of Directors and Chief Executive Officer

Date: February 5, 2010 By: /s/  Xinyu Peng
Xinyu Peng
Chief Financial Officer and Secretary

Edgar Filing: CHINA RECYCLING ENERGY CORP - Form 10-12B